	Docket No.: 544.36915X00
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 REC	3-05-1999 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
iii	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Detents	00978475 uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randall John Kenr	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 2 - 16 - 99  Assignment	Street Address: 171 Webster Road, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2C 2E7  City: Country: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Execution Pate. 1 coldary 12, 1777	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is: February 12, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)
Additiona	numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRA	US, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135
2/25/1999: manting 190000023 of the 72 Virginia Zip: 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
P FC:581 40.00 OP	
<b>D</b> (	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the scopy of the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Alan E. Schiavelli	2-16-99
Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 32,087	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages mending cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0406

## 544.36915X00

## ASSIGNMENT

		ood and r						
Danie				ssign to	NBS Tec	hnologies	, Inc.	
of						ntario Car		2C 2E7
			s or other	legal represer	ncatives all n	ny nights, title an	d interest.	in and for the United States of
Ameri	cs, in sr	id to						
C,	eđit	Card	Imprin	tor				
C.		cara	ampa as	1.007				
invent	ed by m	re (if only	one is um	med below) o	r us (if pluz	al inventors are n	aned below	v) and described in the applica-
tion fo	x Unite	d States L	etters Pate	at therefor,	Serial No		filed	and
								ations and extensions thereof,
			ncenus o		the said Let			be held and enjoyed by said
					an and I area			isors, assigns or other legal is fully and entirely as the same.
						ent and saic had		
	And	I hereby a	gree to sign	and executo	any further	documents or ins	truments w	hich may be necessary, lawful.
and p	oper in	the prose	cation of t	ire above nam	ed application	on or in the prepa	ration and	prosecution of any continuing, in any smendment, extension,
						i or ressue appo iereto in said assi		m any amendment, extension,
		_	_					
	)		_	_	the Commis	sioner of Patents	in issue said	Letters Parent to said
N	3S Te	chnolo	ogies,	Inc.			•	
					Œ	ll Name)		(Signature)
			_			•	2-01-m. 2.7	
-/			9	Inventor _	Randall	John KEN	NEDY	
7								
	ecidence	Onta	ario, (				Citizenship	
3		Onta Address			Drive,			Canadian ario, Canada N2T 3
	st Offic		804	Rockway	Drive,			
2)	st Offic	æ Address	804		Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2)	st Office	∞ Address	804	Rockway	Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	
2)	st Office	∞ Address	804	Rockway	Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2)	st Office	∞ Address	804	Rockway	Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2)	ost Office ateesidence ast Office	≥ Address	804	Rockway	Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2)	ost Office ate esidence ate sidence	Address	804	Rockway	Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2)	est Office estidence est Office ste	≥ Address	804	Rockway  Loventor  Inventor	Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2)	ost Office ate esidence ate sidence	Address	804	Rockway	Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	erio, Canada N2T 3
2)	est Office estidence est Office ste	≈ Address  ⇒ Address  ce Address	804	Rockway  Loventor  Inventor	Drive	Kitchene	r, Onta	erio, Canada N2T 3
2)	est Office est Office st Office st Office est Office te	≈ Address  ⇒ Address  ce Address	804	Rockway  Loventor  Inventor	Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	erio, Canada N2T 3
2)	est Office  estidence  estidence  estidence  est Office  est Office  est Office  est Office  est Office	Address  Address  Address  Address	804	Rockway Liventor Liventor Liventor	Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	erio, Canada N2T 3
2)	est Office est Office est Office est Office est Office est Office est Office est Office	Address  Address  ce Address  c Address	804	Rockway  Loventor  Inventor	Drive	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2) 3) 4)	est Office  estidence  est Office	Address  Address  ce Address  c Address	804	Rockway Liventor Liventor Liventor	Drive	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2) 3) 4)	est Office  estidence  est Office	Address  Address  ce Address  c Address	804	Rockway  Loventor  Inventor  Inventor	Drive,	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2) 3) 4) 5) 6	est Office  estidence  est Office	Address  Address  ce Address  c Address	804	Rockway  Loventor  Inventor  Inventor	Drive	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2) 3) 4)	est Office  est Of	Address  Address  ce Address  c Address	804	Rockway  Loventor  Inventor  Inventor	Drive	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2) 3) 4) 5) 6	est Office  est Of	Address  Address  ce Address  c Address	804	Rockway  Loventor  Inventor  Inventor	Drive	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3
2) 3) 4)	est Office  est Of	Address  Address  ce Address  c Address	804	Rockway  Loventor  Inventor  Inventor	Drive	Kitchene	r, Onta	ario, Canada N2T 3

PATENT REEL: 9791 FRAME: 0407